
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
SOCCSKSARGEN REGION 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SARANGANI 

Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province 
Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 
Website: www.depedsaragani.com 
Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph 
 

17 Feb 2025 

DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
SGOD-2025-039 

PROVISION OF HEALTH SERVICES DURING THE IN-HOUSE TRAINING 
OF SRAA MEET QUALIFIERS 

To: Public Schools District Supervisors Concerned 
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads Concerned 

1. In view of the In-House Training of SRAA Meet Qualifiers from February 21
to March 2, 2025, at Sarabia National High School and Marbel Barrio 8 Elementary
School, Koronadal City, the School Health Section (SHS) will provide health services
to the participating student-athletes and coaches for the whole duration of the
activity.

2. The duty schedule, contact details, and designated stations of SHS
personnel can be found in the enclosures.  All concerned will remain at their
designated stations to assist athletes or anyone in need of medical attention during
the nighttime and in emergencies.

3. Appropriate compensatory time off will be granted to SHS personnel for
services rendered during night shifts and weekends in accordance with the existing
CSC laws, rules, and regulations.

4. Travel and other incidental expenses of the identified personnel shall be
charged against local funds, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules
and regulations.

5. For inquiries, contact Estylinda G. Tudayan, RN at 0908-810-8005.

6. For the information, guidance, and appropriate action of all concerned.

      ATTY. NELYN B. FRINAL, CESO VI 
      Assistant Schools Division Superintendent  

 Officer-in-Charge, Office of the Schools Division Superintendent 

Encl.: As stated 
Reference: As stated 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index 

under the following subjects: 
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DUTY SCHEDULE AND CONTACT DETAILS 

Date Personnel on duty Contact Number 
February 21-23, 2025 Lyn Frances Dominique Gumban, MD 

Estylinda G. Tudayan, RN 
Genevieve Erigbuagas, RN 
Annie Balanag, RN 
Venice Ahyeng, RN 
Milyn Gumban, RN 
Criselda Duatin, RN 
Arnold Pagaduan, RN 
Ma. Luz Saceda, RN 

09088108005 
09482335268 
09266884083 
09056800523 
09088108002 
09972463888 
09072576772 
09092900467 

 February 24-26, 2025 Michael Salting, DMD 
Maryrose Wenna Ea, RN 
Mirame Miranda, RN 
Pamela Dospueblos, RN 
Michelle Padrigo, RN 
Renz Bautista, RN 
Suzette Suficiencia, RN 

09673687220 
09268800258 
09472484099 
09751329100 
09551542311 
09098243043 
09915399420 

February 27-28, 2025 Monette Faye Macamay, DMD 
Suzette Lubonting, RN 
Mitzi Wata, RN 
Indera Rhea Fernandez, RN 
Arnold Tubungbanua, RN 
Rochelle Esperat, RN 
Nacigenes Mateo, RN 

09266268353 
09166056897 
09554908368 
09153778995 
09103430188 
09172040203 
09105219135 

March 1-2, 2025 Lonie Carl Caessar Niera, RN 
John Myle Sibayan, RN 
Victor Rey Gella, RN 
Nacigenes Mateo, RN 

09154568798 
09159566185 

09105219135 
Note March 2, 2025 ARRIVAL 
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BILLETING QUARTERS ASSIGNMENT 
(Medical Personnel) 

SARABIA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL MARBEL BARRIO 8 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
Dr. Lyn Frances Dominique Gumban 

February 21-23, 2025 
1. Estylinda G. Tudayan 1. Genevieve C. Erigbuagas
2. Annie D. Balanag 2. Cresilda P. Duatin
3. Venice Ahyeng 3. Arnold Pagaduan
4. Milyn Gumban 4. Maria Luz Saceda

February 24-26, 2025 
1. Dr. Michael Salting 1. Michelle Padrigo
2. Maryrose Wenna Ea 2. Pamela Dospueblos
3. Mirame Miranda 3. Renz Louie Bautista
4. Suzette Suficiencia

February 27-28, 2025 
1. Mitzi Wata 1. Dr. Monette Faye Macamay
2. Indera Rhea Fernandez 2. Suzette Lubonting
3. Arnold Tubungbanua 3. Nacigenes Mateo

4. Rochelle Esperat
March 1-2, 2025 

1. Nacigenes Mateo 1. John Myle Sibayan
2. Victor Rey Gella 2. Lonie Carl Caessar Nierra
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